
LAST FIRST JURISDICTION/AFFILIATION STATE EMAIL
Abraham Melissa City of Mesa AZ melissa.abraham@mesaaz.gov
Acosta Lisa City of Phoenix AZ lisa.acosta@phoenix.gov
Aguero Diana City of Mesa AZ diana.aguero@mesaaz.gov
Aguirre Felicia City of Mesa AZ felicia.aguirre@mesaaz.gov
Alicoate Andrea City of Mesa AZ andrea.alicoate@mesaaz.gov
Allen Laura GFOA MD arunningnomad@aol.com
Amavisca Simon City of Phoenix AZ simon.amavisca@phoenix.gov
Appiah Nana City of Mesa AZ Nana.Appiah@mesaaz.gov
Arauz-Orozco Alicia City of Phoenix AZ alicia.arauz@phoenix.gov
Arriola Anel City of Phoenix AZ anel.arriola@phoenix.gov
Atkinson-McEvoy Lee City of Evanston CA AtkinsonMcEvoy@ucsf.edu
Badillo Kathleen City of Phoenix AZ kathleen.badillo@phoenix.gov
Baker Myriam City of Savannah GA mbaker@savannahga.gov
Baray Ray ICMA DC rbaray@icma.org
Barcelo Erica City of Mesa AZ erica.barcelo@mesaaz.gov
Benitez Michelle City of Mesa AZ Michelle.Benitez@MesaAZ.gov
Bermudez Virginia City of Scottsdale AZ vbermudez@scottsdaleaz.gov
Bernal Noel Adams County CO nbernal@adcogov.org
Berrelleza Rosalinda City of Chandler AZ rosalinda.berrelleza@chandleraz.gov
Bono Rolando City of San Antonio TX rolando.bono@sbcglobal.net
Boyd Emmett City of Phoenix AZ emmett.r.boyd@phoenix.gov
Brady Chris City of Mesa AZ sudo.jennys@gmail.com
Bryant Sonja City of Phoenix AZ sonja.bryant@phoenix.gov
Bueso Kevin Chicago Regional Transportation Authority IL Kevin.Bueso@RTAChicago.org
Bull Kacey Little Bull Healthy Democracy WY kacey@healthydemocracy.org
Bustamante Paulina City of Phoenix AZ paulina.bustamante@phoenix.gov
Butterfield Christine LGHN OH cbutterfield@lghn.org
Cabrera Amber City of Fort Lauderdale FL atgcabrera@hotmail.com
Camacho Maria Town of Golden Beach FL mcamacho@goldenbeach.us
Camacho Joe Adams County CO jcamacho@adcogov.org
Cantabrana CC City of Chandler AZ celia.cantabrana@chandleraz.gov
Cantrell Deanna City of Mesa AZ DFCCantrell@outlook.com
Cardenas Victor City of Novi MI vcardenas@cityofnovi.org
Castaneda Jennifer City of Mesa AZ jennifer.castaneda@mesaaz.gov
Castano Peggy City of Lauderdale Lakes FL peggyc@lauderdalelakes.org
Castellanos-Yogiraj Denisse City of Mesa AZ Denisse.Castellanos-Yogiraj@mesaaz.gov
Castillo Vanessa City of Phoenix AZ vanessa.castillo@phoenix.gov
Castillo Laura City of Cincinnati OH laura.castillo@cincinnati-oh.gov
Cavazos Ramiro United States Hispanic Chamber of Commerce AZ
Cervantes Maricruz City of Mesa AZ Maricruz.Cervantes@mesaaz.gov
Cervantes Grecia City of Mesa AZ Grecia.Cervantes@MesaAZ.gov
Chavez Andres National Chavez Center AZ
Chavez Roberta City of Phoenix AZ roberta.chavez@phoenix.gov
Coleman Markus City of Phoenix AZ markus.coleman@phoenix.gov
Contreras Izamar City of Grand Rapids MI icontreras@grand-rapids.mi.us
Cornejo Zenia City of Mesa AZ zenia.cornejo@mesaaz.gov
Davis Karen LGHN OH kdavis@lghn.org
De Jesus Maylee City of Boynton Beach FL dejesusm@bbfl.us
Devora Isela City of Mesa AZ isela.devora@mesaaz.gov
Diaz Mario City of North Miami Beach FL mario.diaz@citynmb.com
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Dickerson Kimberly City of Phoenix AZ kimberly.dickerson@phoenix.gov
DiSessa Jane Holly, MI MI jbdisessa@gmail.com
Durket Andrew Phoenix Sky Harbor International Airport AZ Andrew.durket@phoenix.gov
Eaton Ann City of San Antonio TX ann.eaton@sanantonio.gov
Elizarraga Ana City of Evanston IL aelizarraga@cityofevanston.org
Emerson Deidra City of Waco TX deidrae@wacotx.gov
Erives Rosalinda City of Phoenix AZ rosalinda.erives@phoenix.gov
Espada MIckey Experiencia Puerto Rico PR saludos@mickeyespada.com
Esparza Cynthia City of Reno NV esparzac@reno.gov
Esquivel Irma City of Scottsdale AZ iesquivel@scottsdaleaz.gov
Estrada Marco City of Phoenix AZ marco.estrada@phoenix.gov
Ezcurra Cynthia City of Mesa AZ cynthia.ezcurra@mesaaz.gov
Feliciano Maribel Broward County FL mfeliciano@broward.org
Felix-Baca Berenice City of Phoenix AZ berenice.felix-baca@phoenix.gov
Figuereo Dervin City of Grand Rapids MI dfiguereo@grand-rapids.mi.us
Flores George City of Buckeye AZ papigflores@yahoo.com
Flores Jacky Portland Housing Bureau OR Jacquelin.Flores@portlandoregon.gov
Ford Bradley City of Waco TX bradleyf@wacotx.gov
Frances Assaf Zencity NY frances@zencity.io
Gandara Helen City of Scottsdale AZ hgandara@scottsdaleaz.gov
Gaona Sandy City of Dallas TX sandra.gaona@dallascityhall.com
Garcia Paloma Adams County CO pgarcia2@adcogov.org
Garcia Aaron City of Mesa AZ Aaron.Garcia@MesaAZ.gov
Gass Jeanette ICMA DC jgass@icma.org
Gaucher Sylvia City of Scottsdale AZ sgaucher@scottsdaleaz.gov
Genao Lili City of Grand Rapids MI lperez@grand-rapids.mi.us
Giese Ruth City of Mesa AZ ruth.giese@mesaaz.gov
Gillum Alicia Cigna Healthcare CT alicia.gillum@cignahealthcare.com
Gomez Garcia Dario MissionSquare Retirement DC dgomezgarcia@missionsq.org
Gomez Martinez Noemi City of Reno NV gomezn@reno.gov
Gonzalez Jessica City of Phoenix AZ
Gonzalez Magda Baker Tilly CA gonzalez.magda9@gmail.com
Gonzalez Vanessa City of Mesa AZ Vanessa.Gonzalez@MesaAZ.gov
Gonzalez Jorge Bal Harbour Village FL Jgonzalez@balharbourfl.gov
Gonzalez Frances Gonzalez Professionals, LLC TX gonzalezprofessionals@gmail.com
Gonzalez Aubrey City of Phoenix AZ aubrey.gonzalez@phoenix.gov
Guel Ivan City of Dallas TX ivan.guel@dallas.gov
Guevara Angelica City of Mesa AZ angelica.guevara@mesaaz.gov
Gutierrez Jessica City of Phoenix AZ jessica.gutierrez@phoenix.gov
Guzman Marcos City of Phoenix AZ marcos.guzman@phoenix.gov
Hambright Lucy City of Mesa AZ Lucy.Hambright@mesaaz.gov
Hargraves Regina MissionSquare Retirement DC rhargraves@missionsq.org
Harris Dr. Phil NFBPA FL pharris@northmiamifl.gov
Harrison Bob City of Yakima WA bob.harrison@yakimawa.gov
Herbello Rudolfo Town of Golden Beach FL rherbello@goldenbeach.us
Hernandez Veronica City of Phoenix AZ vero.hernandez@phoenix.gov
Hernandez Jesseca City of Scottsdale AZ jehernandez@scottsdaleaz.gov
Herrera Vargas Tami Maricopa County AZ tami.herreravargas@maricopa.gov
Hodge Minnie City of Phoenix AZ malinda.hodge@phoenix.gov
Ibarra Dolores City of Phoenix AZ dolores.ibarra@phoenix.gov
Inguanzo Ramiro Bal Harbour Village FL ringuanzo@balharbourfl.gov
Isherwood Patsy City of Phoenix AZ patsy.isherwood@phoenix.gov
Jacobs Carol Baker Tilly WI carol.jacobs@bakertilly.com
Jaimes-Hernandez Mari City of Waco TX mariksah@wacotx.gov
Janis Chad City of Yakima WA chad.janis@yakimawa.gov
Johnson Cassie City of Scottsdale AZ JacJohnson@Scottsdaleaz.gov



Johnson Jackie City of Scottsdale AZ jacjohnson@scottsdaleaz.gov
Kayiwa Victoria City of Phoenix AZ victoria.kayiwa@phoenix.gov
Kennington Michel City of Mesa AZ sudo.jennys@gmail.com
Knox Bridgette City of Mesa AZ bridgette.knox@phoenix.gov
LaMesa Rachel City of Phoenix AZ rachel.lamesa@phoenix.gov
Landron Angel Portland Housing Bureau OR Angel.LandronGonzalez@portlandoregon.gov
Lavin Raoul Florida State University FL rlavin@fsu.edu
Liss-Levinson Rivka MissionSquare Research Institute DC rliss-levinson@missionsq.org
Lopez Lucia City of Mesa AZ lucia.lopez@mesaaz.gov
Lopez Alex City of San Antonio TX alex.lopez@sanantonio.gov
Magaña Melissa Portland Housing Bureau OR Melissa.Magana@portlandoregon.gov
Martin Carnell City of Mesa AZ carnell.martin@mesaaz.gov
Martinez Isaac Cigna Healthcare CT isaac.martinez@cigna.com
McKoy Kirk Town of Golden Beach FL KMcKoy@goldenbeach.us
Mejia Antonia City of Mesa AZ Antonia.Mejia@MesaAZ.gov
Mejia Sergio MissionSquare Retirement AZ smejia@missionsq.org
Mendoza Ruben City of San Diego CA rhmendoza40@gmail.com
Mokrohisky Steve Lane County OR steve.mokrohisky@lanecountyor.gov
Montano Maria City of Mesa AZ maria.montano@mesaaz.gov
Montero Sandra City of Mesa AZ SANDRA.MONTERO@MESAAZ.GOV
Montes Gina City of Phoenix AZ Gina.Montes@phoenix.gov
Morales Jorge City of Austin TX jorge.morales@austintexas.gov
Moreno Martin City of Phoenix AZ mam750@georgetown.edu
Mucha Mike GFOA IL mmucha@gfoa.org
Muller Christina City of Phoenix AZ christina.muller@phoenix.gov
Murillo Jaz City of Mesa AZ Jaz.Murillo@Mesaaz.gov
Navarro Erica City of Mesa AZ erica.navarro@mesaaz.gov
Nentwig Jen Tripepi Smith CA jennifer@tripepismith.com
Nwabeke Chioma City of Mesa AZ Chioma.Nwabeke@MesaAZ.gov
Olivan Melissa City of Mesa AZ Melissa.Olivan@MesaAZ.gov
Ortega Anamaria City of Phoenix AZ anamaria.ortega@phoenix.gov
Ortiz Ana Maria City of Grand Rapids MI aortiz@grand-rapids.mi.us
Osuna Ruth Washington County OR ruth.osuna@msn.com
Paniagua Mario City of Phoenix AZ mario.paniagua@phoenix.gov
Pena David City of Mesa AZ David.Pena@mesaaz.gov
Pereira Ana City of Mesa AZ Ana.Pereira@MesaAZ.gov
Perez Lissette Town of Golden Beach FL lperez@goldenbeach.us
Perez Sasha Perez City of Phoenix AZ sasha.perez@phoenix.gov
Pesina Jeremy City of Waco TX jpesina@wacotx.gov
Phillips Michelle City of Oakland CA mphillips@oaklandca.gov
Pinedo Rosita City of Scottsdale AZ rpinedo@scottsdaleaz.gov
Pluckhahn Lon ICMA VA
Polanco Jessica Portland Housing Bureau OR Jessica.Polanco@portlandoregon.gov
Quintana Priscilla City of Chandler AZ priscilla.quintana@chandleraz.gov
Ramirez-Ramos Marrisa City of Mesa AZ marrisa.ramirez-ramos@mesaaz.gov
Reimann Taylor City of Boulder CO reimannt@bouldercolorado.gov
Reyes Mariano City of Mesa AZ Mariano.Reyes@mesaaz.gov
Reyes Deborah Portland Housing Bureau OR Debbie.Reyes@portlandoregon.gov
Rivera Matt Adams County CO mrivera@adcogov.org
Robbins Jeff City of Mesa AZ sudo.jennys@gmail.com
Robles Demitria City of Phoenix AZ demitria.robles@phoenix.gov
Rodriguez Gabe Adams County CO grodriguez@adcogov.org
Roeder Yvette City of Phoenix AZ Yvette.roeder@phoenix.gov
Rovira Lissett Town of Golden Beach FL lrovira@goldenbeach.us
Royer Tina City of Mesa AZ tina.royer@mesaaz.gov
Salazar Cynthia City of Phoenix AZ cynthia.salazar@phoenix.gov



Salazar Ramiro City of San Antonio TX ramiro.salazar@sanantonio.gov
Santana Deanna MissionSquare Retirement DC dsantana@missionsq.org
Savage Laura ICMA CO lsavage@icma.org
Self Spencer City of Phoenix AZ spencer.self@phoenix.gov
Serna Charlie City of Chandler AZ Charlie.Serna@chandleraz.gov
Sesma La Jefa City of Phoenix AZ lajefapaint@yahoo.com
Sinica Jonathan City of Mesa AZ jonathan.sinica@mesaaz.gov
Sior-Hermosillo Destinee ASU Student AZ dsior@asu.edu
Slobodyanyuk Marta Zencity IL marta@zencity.io
Smith Forrest City of Mesa AZ Forrest.Smith@mesaaz.gov
Smith Marina Smith City of Phoenix AZ marina.smith@phoenix.gov
Sosa Rocio Mesa Public Schools AZ resosa@mpsaz.org
Sotelo Gavino City of San Benito TX csafos1@yahoo.com
Soto Jenaro City of Mesa AZ Jenaro.Soto@MesaAZ.gov
Soto Elissa City of Grand Rapids MI esoto@grand-rapids.mi.us
Stanfield Khala Baker Tilly, NFBPA AZ khala.stanfield@bakertilly.com
Steele Liz City of Mesa AZ lsteele1404@gmail.com
Steele Marcus City of Scottsdale AZ msteele@scottsdaleaz.gov
Steinberg Lori Cigna Healthcare CT lori.steinberg@cignahealthcare.com
Sterlin Dominique City of Mesa AZ dominique.sterlin@mesaaz.gov
Stewart Joetta City of Mesa AZ Joetta.Stewart@mesaaz.gov
Stouffer Sandra City of Phoenix AZ sandra.stouffer@phoenix.gov
Tapia Niki City of Chandler AZ niki.tapia@chandleraz.gov
Tavares Sam City of Phoenix AZ samantha.tavares@phoenix.gov
Terrazas Elizabeth City of Phoenix AZ elizabeth.terrazas@phoenix.gov
Torres Juan City of Grand Rapids MI jtorres@grand-rapids.mi.us
Trujillo Norma Portland Housing Bureau OR Norma.Trujillo@portlandoregon.gov
Urquiza-Rodriguez Alejandra City of Phoenix AZ alejandra.urquiza-rodriguez@phoenix.gov
Valdez Eddie Adams County CO evaldez@adcogov.org
Valentin Ariadna City of Phoenix AZ ariadna.valentin@phoenix.gov
Varela Elizabeth City of Phoenix AZ elizabeth.varela@phoenix.gov
Vargas Jorge City of Mesa AZ Jorge.Vargas@MesaAZ.gov
Vargas Leticia Vargas City of Phoenix AZ leticia.vargas@phoenix.gov
Vega Stevie City of Phoenix AZ stevie.vega@phoenix.gov
Velez Briiana Velez City of Phoenix AZ briiana.velez@phoenix.gov
Vermeer Danielle City of Phoenix AZ danielle.vermeer@phoenix.gov
Vigil Joy City & County of Broomfield CO jvigil@broomfield.org
Wetherford Hazel City of Dublin CA hazel.wetherford@dublin.ca.gov
White Sunshine Delaware North NY SWhite@delawarenorth.com
Williams Lavita City of Mesa AZ lavita.williams@phoenix.gov
Williams Ra'Desha City of Phoenix AZ radesha.williams@phoenix.gov
Wodka Aaron City of Scottsdale AZ awodka@scottsdaleaz.gov
Wright Scarlett City of Mesa AZ scarlett.wright@mesaaz.gov
Young Jasmine City of Phoenix AZ jasmine.young@phoenix.gov
Zarazua Diego City of Reno NV zarazuad@reno.gov
Zavala Aarón City of Petaluma CA aaron.joe.zavala@gmail.com

LAST FIRST JURISDICTION/AFFILIATION STATE EMAIL
Abraham Melissa City of Mesa AZ melissa.abraham@mesaaz.gov
Acosta Lisa City of Phoenix AZ lisa.acosta@phoenix.gov
Aguero Diana City of Mesa AZ diana.aguero@mesaaz.gov
Aguirre Felicia City of Mesa AZ felicia.aguirre@mesaaz.gov
Alicoate Andrea City of Mesa AZ andrea.alicoate@mesaaz.gov
Amavisca Simon City of Phoenix AZ simon.amavisca@phoenix.gov
Appiah Nana City of Mesa AZ Nana.Appiah@mesaaz.gov
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Arauz-Orozco Alicia City of Phoenix AZ alicia.arauz@phoenix.gov
Arriola Anel City of Phoenix AZ anel.arriola@phoenix.gov
Badillo Kathleen City of Phoenix AZ kathleen.badillo@phoenix.gov
Barcelo Erica City of Mesa AZ erica.barcelo@mesaaz.gov
Benitez Michelle City of Mesa AZ Michelle.Benitez@MesaAZ.gov
Bermudez Virginia City of Scottsdale AZ vbermudez@scottsdaleaz.gov
Berrelleza Rosalinda City of Chandler AZ rosalinda.berrelleza@chandleraz.gov
Boyd Emmett City of Phoenix AZ emmett.r.boyd@phoenix.gov
Brady Chris City of Mesa AZ sudo.jennys@gmail.com
Bryant Sonja City of Phoenix AZ sonja.bryant@phoenix.gov
Bustamante Paulina City of Phoenix AZ paulina.bustamante@phoenix.gov
Cantabrana CC City of Chandler AZ celia.cantabrana@chandleraz.gov
Cantrell Deanna City of Mesa AZ DFCCantrell@outlook.com
Castaneda Jennifer City of Mesa AZ jennifer.castaneda@mesaaz.gov
Castellanos-Yogiraj Denisse City of Mesa AZ Denisse.Castellanos-Yogiraj@mesaaz.gov
Castillo Vanessa City of Phoenix AZ vanessa.castillo@phoenix.gov
Cavazos Ramiro United States Hispanic Chamber of Commerce AZ
Cervantes Maricruz City of Mesa AZ Maricruz.Cervantes@mesaaz.gov
Cervantes Grecia City of Mesa AZ Grecia.Cervantes@MesaAZ.gov
Chavez Andres National Chavez Center AZ
Chavez Roberta City of Phoenix AZ roberta.chavez@phoenix.gov
Coleman Markus City of Phoenix AZ markus.coleman@phoenix.gov
Cornejo Zenia City of Mesa AZ zenia.cornejo@mesaaz.gov
Devora Isela City of Mesa AZ isela.devora@mesaaz.gov
Dickerson Kimberly City of Phoenix AZ kimberly.dickerson@phoenix.gov
Durket Andrew Phoenix Sky Harbor International Airport AZ Andrew.durket@phoenix.gov
Erives Rosalinda City of Phoenix AZ rosalinda.erives@phoenix.gov
Esquivel Irma City of Scottsdale AZ iesquivel@scottsdaleaz.gov
Estrada Marco City of Phoenix AZ marco.estrada@phoenix.gov
Ezcurra Cynthia City of Mesa AZ cynthia.ezcurra@mesaaz.gov
Felix-Baca Berenice City of Phoenix AZ berenice.felix-baca@phoenix.gov
Flores George City of Buckeye AZ papigflores@yahoo.com
Gandara Helen City of Scottsdale AZ hgandara@scottsdaleaz.gov
Garcia Aaron City of Mesa AZ Aaron.Garcia@MesaAZ.gov
Gaucher Sylvia City of Scottsdale AZ sgaucher@scottsdaleaz.gov
Giese Ruth City of Mesa AZ ruth.giese@mesaaz.gov
Gonzalez Jessica City of Phoenix AZ
Gonzalez Vanessa City of Mesa AZ Vanessa.Gonzalez@MesaAZ.gov
Gonzalez Aubrey City of Phoenix AZ aubrey.gonzalez@phoenix.gov
Guevara Angelica City of Mesa AZ angelica.guevara@mesaaz.gov
Gutierrez Jessica City of Phoenix AZ jessica.gutierrez@phoenix.gov
Guzman Marcos City of Phoenix AZ marcos.guzman@phoenix.gov
Hambright Lucy City of Mesa AZ Lucy.Hambright@mesaaz.gov
Hernandez Veronica City of Phoenix AZ vero.hernandez@phoenix.gov
Hernandez Jesseca City of Scottsdale AZ jehernandez@scottsdaleaz.gov
Herrera Vargas Tami Maricopa County AZ tami.herreravargas@maricopa.gov
Hodge Minnie City of Phoenix AZ malinda.hodge@phoenix.gov
Ibarra Dolores City of Phoenix AZ dolores.ibarra@phoenix.gov
Isherwood Patsy City of Phoenix AZ patsy.isherwood@phoenix.gov
Johnson Cassie City of Scottsdale AZ JacJohnson@Scottsdaleaz.gov
Johnson Jackie City of Scottsdale AZ jacjohnson@scottsdaleaz.gov
Kayiwa Victoria City of Phoenix AZ victoria.kayiwa@phoenix.gov
Kennington Michel City of Mesa AZ sudo.jennys@gmail.com
Knox Bridgette City of Mesa AZ bridgette.knox@phoenix.gov
LaMesa Rachel City of Phoenix AZ rachel.lamesa@phoenix.gov
Lopez Lucia City of Mesa AZ lucia.lopez@mesaaz.gov



Martin Carnell City of Mesa AZ carnell.martin@mesaaz.gov
Mejia Antonia City of Mesa AZ Antonia.Mejia@MesaAZ.gov
Mejia Sergio MissionSquare Retirement AZ smejia@missionsq.org
Montano Maria City of Mesa AZ maria.montano@mesaaz.gov
Montero Sandra City of Mesa AZ SANDRA.MONTERO@MESAAZ.GOV
Montes Gina City of Phoenix AZ Gina.Montes@phoenix.gov
Moreno Martin City of Phoenix AZ mam750@georgetown.edu
Muller Christina City of Phoenix AZ christina.muller@phoenix.gov
Murillo Jaz City of Mesa AZ Jaz.Murillo@Mesaaz.gov
Navarro Erica City of Mesa AZ erica.navarro@mesaaz.gov
Nwabeke Chioma City of Mesa AZ Chioma.Nwabeke@MesaAZ.gov
Olivan Melissa City of Mesa AZ Melissa.Olivan@MesaAZ.gov
Ortega Anamaria City of Phoenix AZ anamaria.ortega@phoenix.gov
Paniagua Mario City of Phoenix AZ mario.paniagua@phoenix.gov
Pena David City of Mesa AZ David.Pena@mesaaz.gov
Pereira Ana City of Mesa AZ Ana.Pereira@MesaAZ.gov
Perez Sasha Perez City of Phoenix AZ sasha.perez@phoenix.gov
Pinedo Rosita City of Scottsdale AZ rpinedo@scottsdaleaz.gov
Quintana Priscilla City of Chandler AZ priscilla.quintana@chandleraz.gov
Ramirez-Ramos Marrisa City of Mesa AZ marrisa.ramirez-ramos@mesaaz.gov
Reyes Mariano City of Mesa AZ Mariano.Reyes@mesaaz.gov
Robbins Jeff City of Mesa AZ sudo.jennys@gmail.com
Robles Demitria City of Phoenix AZ demitria.robles@phoenix.gov
Roeder Yvette City of Phoenix AZ Yvette.roeder@phoenix.gov
Royer Tina City of Mesa AZ tina.royer@mesaaz.gov
Salazar Cynthia City of Phoenix AZ cynthia.salazar@phoenix.gov
Self Spencer City of Phoenix AZ spencer.self@phoenix.gov
Serna Charlie City of Chandler AZ Charlie.Serna@chandleraz.gov
Sesma La Jefa City of Phoenix AZ lajefapaint@yahoo.com
Sinica Jonathan City of Mesa AZ jonathan.sinica@mesaaz.gov
Sior-Hermosillo Destinee ASU Student AZ dsior@asu.edu
Smith Forrest City of Mesa AZ Forrest.Smith@mesaaz.gov
Smith Marina Smith City of Phoenix AZ marina.smith@phoenix.gov
Sosa Rocio Mesa Public Schools AZ resosa@mpsaz.org
Soto Jenaro City of Mesa AZ Jenaro.Soto@MesaAZ.gov
Stanfield Khala Baker Tilly, NFBPA AZ khala.stanfield@bakertilly.com
Steele Liz City of Mesa AZ lsteele1404@gmail.com
Steele Marcus City of Scottsdale AZ msteele@scottsdaleaz.gov
Sterlin Dominique City of Mesa AZ dominique.sterlin@mesaaz.gov
Stewart Joetta City of Mesa AZ Joetta.Stewart@mesaaz.gov
Stouffer Sandra City of Phoenix AZ sandra.stouffer@phoenix.gov
Tapia Niki City of Chandler AZ niki.tapia@chandleraz.gov
Tavares Sam City of Phoenix AZ samantha.tavares@phoenix.gov
Terrazas Elizabeth City of Phoenix AZ elizabeth.terrazas@phoenix.gov
Urquiza-Rodriguez Alejandra City of Phoenix AZ alejandra.urquiza-rodriguez@phoenix.gov
Valentin Ariadna City of Phoenix AZ ariadna.valentin@phoenix.gov
Varela Elizabeth City of Phoenix AZ elizabeth.varela@phoenix.gov
Vargas Jorge City of Mesa AZ Jorge.Vargas@MesaAZ.gov
Vargas Leticia Vargas City of Phoenix AZ leticia.vargas@phoenix.gov
Vega Stevie City of Phoenix AZ stevie.vega@phoenix.gov
Velez Briiana Velez City of Phoenix AZ briiana.velez@phoenix.gov
Vermeer Danielle City of Phoenix AZ danielle.vermeer@phoenix.gov
Williams Lavita City of Mesa AZ lavita.williams@phoenix.gov
Williams Ra'Desha City of Phoenix AZ radesha.williams@phoenix.gov
Wodka Aaron City of Scottsdale AZ awodka@scottsdaleaz.gov
Wright Scarlett City of Mesa AZ scarlett.wright@mesaaz.gov



Young Jasmine City of Phoenix AZ jasmine.young@phoenix.gov
Atkinson-McEvoy Lee City of Evanston CA AtkinsonMcEvoy@ucsf.edu
Gonzalez Magda Baker Tilly CA gonzalez.magda9@gmail.com
Mendoza Ruben City of San Diego CA rhmendoza40@gmail.com
Nentwig Jen Tripepi Smith CA jennifer@tripepismith.com
Phillips Michelle City of Oakland CA mphillips@oaklandca.gov
Wetherford Hazel City of Dublin CA hazel.wetherford@dublin.ca.gov
Zavala Aarón City of Petaluma CA aaron.joe.zavala@gmail.com
Bernal Noel Adams County CO nbernal@adcogov.org
Camacho Joe Adams County CO jcamacho@adcogov.org
Garcia Paloma Adams County CO pgarcia2@adcogov.org
Reimann Taylor City of Boulder CO reimannt@bouldercolorado.gov
Rivera Matt Adams County CO mrivera@adcogov.org
Rodriguez Gabe Adams County CO grodriguez@adcogov.org
Savage Laura ICMA CO lsavage@icma.org
Valdez Eddie Adams County CO evaldez@adcogov.org
Vigil Joy City & County of Broomfield CO jvigil@broomfield.org
Gillum Alicia Cigna Healthcare CT alicia.gillum@cignahealthcare.com
Martinez Isaac Cigna Healthcare CT isaac.martinez@cigna.com
Steinberg Lori Cigna Healthcare CT lori.steinberg@cignahealthcare.com
Baray Ray ICMA DC rbaray@icma.org
Gass Jeanette ICMA DC jgass@icma.org
Gomez Garcia Dario MissionSquare Retirement DC dgomezgarcia@missionsq.org
Hargraves Regina MissionSquare Retirement DC rhargraves@missionsq.org
Liss-Levinson Rivka MissionSquare Research Institute DC rliss-levinson@missionsq.org
Santana Deanna MissionSquare Retirement DC dsantana@missionsq.org
Cabrera Amber City of Fort Lauderdale FL atgcabrera@hotmail.com
Camacho Maria Town of Golden Beach FL mcamacho@goldenbeach.us
Castano Peggy City of Lauderdale Lakes FL peggyc@lauderdalelakes.org
De Jesus Maylee City of Boynton Beach FL dejesusm@bbfl.us
Diaz Mario City of North Miami Beach FL mario.diaz@citynmb.com
Feliciano Maribel Broward County FL mfeliciano@broward.org
Gonzalez Jorge Bal Harbour Village FL Jgonzalez@balharbourfl.gov
Harris Dr. Phil NFBPA FL pharris@northmiamifl.gov
Herbello Rudolfo Town of Golden Beach FL rherbello@goldenbeach.us
Inguanzo Ramiro Bal Harbour Village FL ringuanzo@balharbourfl.gov
Lavin Raoul Florida State University FL rlavin@fsu.edu
McKoy Kirk Town of Golden Beach FL KMcKoy@goldenbeach.us
Perez Lissette Town of Golden Beach FL lperez@goldenbeach.us
Rovira Lissett Town of Golden Beach FL lrovira@goldenbeach.us
Baker Myriam City of Savannah GA mbaker@savannahga.gov
Bueso Kevin Chicago Regional Transportation Authority IL Kevin.Bueso@RTAChicago.org
Elizarraga Ana City of Evanston IL aelizarraga@cityofevanston.org
Mucha Mike GFOA IL mmucha@gfoa.org
Slobodyanyuk Marta Zencity IL marta@zencity.io
Allen Laura GFOA MD arunningnomad@aol.com
Cardenas Victor City of Novi MI vcardenas@cityofnovi.org
Contreras Izamar City of Grand Rapids MI icontreras@grand-rapids.mi.us
DiSessa Jane Holly, MI MI jbdisessa@gmail.com
Figuereo Dervin City of Grand Rapids MI dfiguereo@grand-rapids.mi.us
Genao Lili City of Grand Rapids MI lperez@grand-rapids.mi.us
Ortiz Ana Maria City of Grand Rapids MI aortiz@grand-rapids.mi.us
Soto Elissa City of Grand Rapids MI esoto@grand-rapids.mi.us
Torres Juan City of Grand Rapids MI jtorres@grand-rapids.mi.us
Esparza Cynthia City of Reno NV esparzac@reno.gov
Gomez Martinez Noemi City of Reno NV gomezn@reno.gov



Zarazua Diego City of Reno NV zarazuad@reno.gov
Frances Assaf Zencity NY frances@zencity.io
White Sunshine Delaware North NY SWhite@delawarenorth.com
Butterfield Christine LGHN OH cbutterfield@lghn.org
Castillo Laura City of Cincinnati OH laura.castillo@cincinnati-oh.gov
Davis Karen LGHN OH kdavis@lghn.org
Flores Jacky Portland Housing Bureau OR Jacquelin.Flores@portlandoregon.gov
Landron Angel Portland Housing Bureau OR Angel.LandronGonzalez@portlandoregon.gov
Magaña Melissa Portland Housing Bureau OR Melissa.Magana@portlandoregon.gov
Mokrohisky Steve Lane County OR steve.mokrohisky@lanecountyor.gov
Osuna Ruth Washington County OR ruth.osuna@msn.com
Polanco Jessica Portland Housing Bureau OR Jessica.Polanco@portlandoregon.gov
Reyes Deborah Portland Housing Bureau OR Debbie.Reyes@portlandoregon.gov
Trujillo Norma Portland Housing Bureau OR Norma.Trujillo@portlandoregon.gov
Espada MIckey Experiencia Puerto Rico PR saludos@mickeyespada.com
Bono Rolando City of San Antonio TX rolando.bono@sbcglobal.net
Eaton Ann City of San Antonio TX ann.eaton@sanantonio.gov
Emerson Deidra City of Waco TX deidrae@wacotx.gov
Ford Bradley City of Waco TX bradleyf@wacotx.gov
Gaona Sandy City of Dallas TX sandra.gaona@dallascityhall.com
Gonzalez Frances Gonzalez Professionals, LLC TX gonzalezprofessionals@gmail.com
Guel Ivan City of Dallas TX ivan.guel@dallas.gov
Jaimes-Hernandez Mari City of Waco TX mariksah@wacotx.gov
Lopez Alex City of San Antonio TX alex.lopez@sanantonio.gov
Morales Jorge City of Austin TX jorge.morales@austintexas.gov
Pesina Jeremy City of Waco TX jpesina@wacotx.gov
Salazar Ramiro City of San Antonio TX ramiro.salazar@sanantonio.gov
Sotelo Gavino City of San Benito TX csafos1@yahoo.com
Pluckhahn Lon ICMA VA
Harrison Bob City of Yakima WA bob.harrison@yakimawa.gov
Janis Chad City of Yakima WA chad.janis@yakimawa.gov
Jacobs Carol Baker Tilly WI carol.jacobs@bakertilly.com
Bull Kacey Little Bull Healthy Democracy WY kacey@healthydemocracy.org
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